
SUMMARY OF TIP/STIP DEVELOPMENT PROCESS

TIP
MPO receives candidate projects from TxDOT, Local 

governments, transit operators & transportation 
providers

MPO assembles candidate project list from MTP and 
Congestion Management Process

MPO analyzes projects by criteria and ranks them -
STP/MM and CMAQ projects

MPO develops draft TIP, Financial Plan, and conformity 
analysis - indicate state/federally funded projects, and 
local projects of regional significance for informational 
purposes

MTP

Public Involvement - Each district/MPO must hold at a 
minimum one public meeting with a comment period in 
accordance with the MPO's PPP.

MPO Policy Committee adopts TIP, Financial Plan, 
Conformity Analysis and transmits TIP to TxDOT District 
Hdqtrs. District reviews and assemble Urban/Rural into 
Districtwide TIP/Financial Plan

Unfunded candidate 
projects

TxDOT TPP Austin reviews and assemble into STIP, 
Statewide Financial Plan, and Statewide Conformity 
Analysis

TxDOT incorporates District/MPO TIP, Financial Plan, 
Conformity Analysis into a Statewide TIP

UTP

SUMMARY OF TIP/STIP DEVELOPMENT PROCESS

TIP
MPO receives candidate projects from TxDOT, Local 

governments, transit operators & transportation 
providers

MPO assembles candidate project list from MTP and 
Congestion Management Process

MPO analyzes projects by criteria and ranks them -
STP/MM and CMAQ projects

MPO develops draft TIP, Financial Plan, and conformity 
analysis - indicate state/federally funded projects, and 
local projects of regional significance for informational 
purposes

MTP

Public Involvement - Each district/MPO must hold at a 
minimum one public meeting with a comment period in 
accordance with the MPO's PPP.

MPO Policy Committee adopts TIP, Financial Plan, 
Conformity Analysis and transmits TIP to TxDOT District 
Hdqtrs. District reviews and assemble Urban/Rural into 
Districtwide TIP/Financial Plan

Unfunded candidate 
projects

TxDOT TPP Austin reviews and assemble into STIP, 
Statewide Financial Plan, and Statewide Conformity 
Analysis

TxDOT incorporates District/MPO TIP, Financial Plan, 
Conformity Analysis into a Statewide TIP

Informal Review by FHWA/FTA at the discretion of the 
TxDOT

TxDOT Commission Reviews STIP/Statewide Financial 
Plan (SFP) and conducts public involvement

TxDOT Commission approves STIP/SFP on behalf of 
the governor

FHWA/FTA Division reviews and comment
FHWA/FTA Approves STIP

TIP/STIP MODIFICATION

UTP

TIP/STIP DATES/TIME LINE 
September - Commission approves UTP
October - District/MPOs prepare draft TIPs
January - Draft TIPs due to TPP for initial review
February - TPP returns comments
February - Dist/MPOs continue TIP development, 
conformity Analysis and conduct Public Involvement 
Process
May - Finalized TIPs due to TPP
May - June TPP prepares STIP
July - STIP submitted to Commission for approval
Aug - STIP submitted to FHWA/FTA
September - FHWA/FTA approves STIP
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